### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Gold	07/21/2009
Alexandre Lenart	07/21/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13260104

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marci Santillanes

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assn#page1.tif source=Assn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027285 FRAME: 0484

13260104

CH \$40 00

501735205 REEL: 0272

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200902402-1

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P. a Texas Limited Partnership, having its principal place of husiness in Houston

Texas, (hereir subsidiaries ar title and intere	nafter HPDC), in furth nd affiliates, and do here	erance of my/our by assign and trans	obligations sfer to HPD	to the Hewlett-Pack C, its successors and	or business in nousion, kard Company and its assigns, the entire right, tent of the United States
entitled: MAKING A PH	IYSICAL COPY OF DA	TA AT A REMOTE	STORAGE	DEVICE	
		***************************************	W1.W181WA	dar too B 5 Var too.	
Filing Date: _	Sep. 23, 2011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Applicati	ion No.: 13/260,1	04
P's), divisional Patent of the I reissues, or rei I/we a held and enjoy terms for which same would he AND we have not exthat I/we will, e necessary or c Patent, to HPI HPDC, or to it Letters Patent, continuations, do everything enforce, for its countries provipaid by HPDC, AND and any official applications as Patent for said be issued and i/we application nov	s, and renewals of and clinited States and of coexaminations, or extensionally authorize Hied by HPDC, its success and Letters Patent reve been held and enjoy I/we hereby covenant the ecuted and will not executed and will not executed time a request is make it in the successors, assonominee, all known fato testify in any legal proceduler own benefit, proceduler own benefit of any country or control of any country	substitutes for said puntries foreign their ions of said Letters ions, assigns, nominat I/We have full right ions and without ur title to said inventionigns, nominees or acts respecting said roceedings, to sign applications, to its successors, as roper patent protect h may be incurred and request the Compuntries foreign to HPDC, as assigned the attorneys of the storneys of the storn	application reto which reto which reto which reto which reside the sassignment to convey the conflict of the c	for said Letters Patent, nay be granted thereous ar name for Letters Patent al representatives, to the sound or extended, as nt, and transfer not been the entire interest herewith, and l/we furth execute and deliver all rovement(s), said applicantatives, and l/we are or improvement(s), spers, to execute all discipliful oaths and declarationes and legal representation(s) or improve lending such cooperativention(s) or improve lending such cooperative time send interestates whose duty it interestates whose duty it interestates whose duty it is accordance with the teinsert the serial number torth above as soon	continuations-in-part (C-i- and any and all Letters and any and all Letters and any country, to be the full end of the term or fully and entirely as the an made; ein assigned, and that I/ her covenant and agree such papers as may be lication and said Letters gree to communicate to aid application and said claimers and divisionals, rations, and generally to rentatives to obtain and rement(s) in any and all ation and assistance are lication and ass
in wi	NESS WHEREOF, liwe h	eraunto set mylour h	ıand(s) and s	eal(s): TGLY ZLIT	700 4
Inventor's Signal	ure (Seal)		<del></del>	Date Assignment Signe	······
Stephen Gold				Same	
Inventor's Typed	Name			Date Application Signed	Karanga da karangan da karang
State of		) ) ss.:			
County of		ĵ			
Before me this_	day of , §	personally appeared		Stephen Gold	who is personally
		atisfactory evidence to			he foregoing instrument of
				Notary Public	
Rev 10/08 (Assignmer	ele. Ori	Page 1	t of 2	My Commission Exp	res:
The second of the second	· y.	~			

**PATENT REEL: 027285 FRAME: 0485**  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_200902402-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

in witheas whereur, to	we tijijsunto set mylour hand(s	and seake).
		07/21/2009
Inventor's Signature (Séal)		Date Assignment Signed
Alexandre Lenart		Same
Inventor's Typed Name	······································	Date Application Signed
and the second s		
State of	Ä	
	် ) ss :	
County of	<b>\$</b>	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Alexandre Lenert who is personally
***************************************		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and o		
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
	The second of th	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<u> </u>	Date Assignment Signed
	<del>,</del>	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
and the second		
State of	<b>)</b>	
	) ss.:	
County of	<b>)</b> ,	
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	who is personally
		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and o	ieed.	
		Notary Public
		My Convolssion Expires
<u> </u>	<u></u>	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	in the second	Date Application Signed
State of	3	
	) ss::	
County of	3	
Sefore me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally
***************************************		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and o		en en 🐠 en
		Notary Public
	Bone and a	My Commission Expires:
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	

**PATENT REEL: 027285 FRAME: 0486** 

**RECORDED: 11/26/2011**